
Highland Elementary School Community Council 
Thursday, October 6, 2016 

Minutes approved 

Brittney and Hyeyoung excused 

Bond Presentation – Here are some key points highlighted.   

• Taxes will not be raised if bond passes because:  
o Quick pay off of previous bonds 
o High district rating AAA 

• All information available on district website  - 
http://alpineschools.org/bond2016/  

• Highland Elementary is part of the .8% portion.  Mostly used for moving 
the office to the front of the school so guests must enter through. 

• Other security measures included are key card entry and more cameras. 
• Highland part of phase 3. 
• Other key things needed outside of our school for district. Phase 1: 

o New high school in Eagle Mtn.  Currently Westlake has over 34 
classes not in main facilities.   

o New elementary in Eagle Mtn. 
o New elementary in Lehi. 

• District’s purpose is to make sure people are informed and it is very clear 
what the bond is used for –please share info with your neighborhood. 

Bond Q/A 

• Jaime represented Friends of Alpine School District.  Any support of the 
bond would be appreciated via facebook or other social media.  Their 
website is www.friendsofalpine.org.  Bonds don’t often pass in Highland so 
any help getting people informed will be huge help. 

• Why does the office need to be moved?  District would like guests to pass 
through the office to get into the school so they know who is coming in and 
out. 

Next meeting 

• Reminder that meetings have been changed. 
• Next meeting Nov 3 3:40. 

Faculty: Principal Reed Hodson rhodson@alpinedistrict.org, Fenja Heinrich 
fheinrich@alpindistrict.org, Mae Wykstra 
mwykstra@alpinedistrict.org. Parents: Brittney Bills 
brittney@thebillsfamily.com (ABSENT), John Guymon john@numetric.com, 



Keith Johnson keith@signcityonline.com, Lynne Mower 
lynnemower@comcast.net, Jaci Olsen jaciolsen17@msn.com, Catherine 
Pavia cpavia@gmail.com, Hyeyoung Thompson 
hbangthompson@yahoo.com (ABSENT), Jaime Ward 
jaime_ward@icloud.com  

 

 


